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AchievementAchievementAchievement    

Celebrating a successful year of providing 
quality services and advocacy for               

individuals with intellectual disabilities and 
their families to support development and 

achievement at every stage of life.  



OUR MISSIONOUR MISSION  
  

The Arc of Somerset County provides quality services and  
advocacy for individuals with intellectual and developmental  

disabilities and their families to support development  
and achievement at every stage of life.  

Values Statement  

The Arc of Somerset County believes that each person will have the           

opportunity to live and participate in the community regardless of the level 

of her/his abilities. We further believe that:  

* Each person is inherently valuable  

* Each person can dream, grow, and learn  

* Each person deserves the right to make meaningful choices about how and where they 

live, learn, work, and play  

* A dedicated, highly qualified staff is essential to The Arc's ability to best support   

people with developmental and intellectual disabilities  

* Each person deserves the opportunity for meaningful relationships  

* Family and community involvement, at all levels, is essential to our  mission  
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Message from the Executive Director & Board PresidentMessage from the Executive Director & Board PresidentMessage from the Executive Director & Board President    

Dear Family, Friends & Colleagues, 
 

This letter comes at a time of significant transition for our organization as we continue to move     

towards a fee for service funding model.  This shift will alter our way of doing business but NOT our 

mission and vision for the children, adults and families we serve.  As you review this annual report, 

you will see we have accomplished a number of key initiatives and more importantly, created strong 

and lasting bonds with our community partners.  This year we focused on the strategic initiatives that 

will ensure that we will be here to serve our members and the community well in to the future.   

In some ways, the upcoming year is a new beginning for us as an organization. During these financially 

challenging times, the Board -- with substantial input from our members -- has realigned our business 

model which will allow The Arc to move towards greater financial independence and an increased  

focus on expanded services. While Fee for Service is a departure from our past funding structure, the 

Board and Executive management team have worked to assure The Arcõs continued impact on  and 

impact with the disability community. The by -product of this change will allow for The Arc to become 

much more innovative in offering new services for those who might not otherwise be engaged with 

our programs and supports.  

This past year we have worked to ensure that our organization is strong and ideally positioned to 

meet the changing needs of our service population. We are also aligning our Strategic Plan to ensure 

our work is both visionary and intentional with regards to our journey into the future with our       

participants and partners.  

Despite tough economic times, fiscal year 2018 was a year of expansion.  Camp Jotoni and Childrenõs 

Services saw an increase in enrollment, program offerings and volunteer support.  Our donor support 

base widened through various grant opportunities and philanthropy.  Our Parents and Children       

Together (PACT) program has remained committed to 15 service recipients, despite a transition to 

countyðonly funding. The Adult Services Department has enlarged their offering of recreational and 

educational services, as well as a variety of supports that allows our aging adults to remain in their 

homes for as long possible.  The Achievement Center at RVCC has grown in the number of students 

enrolled, courses offered and for the first time, summer courses.  Respite programs for our families 

have seen tremendous growth with over 200 families receiving respite services in one or more settings 

(in-home, camp weekends, Saturday and after -work).  

Our community of over 350 volunteer supporters and 135 business partners provided vital support 

through project based initiatives (facilities improvement, program support, companionship programs) 

and financial resources.   

As you read this annual report,  we hope it will remind you of our recent successes and energize you 

for the future as you envision the mission of The Arc.  

For those of you who have tirelessly committed time and energy to the success of this organization, I 

am eternally grateful and look forward to our mutual commitment to The Arc of Somerset County and 

the families we serve.  

Lauren Frary         Tim McKeown 

Executive Director        Board President 
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      Children & Family ServicesChildren & Family ServicesChildren & Family Services    

The Arc offers a lifespan of services that stretches from birth through the senior years of life.  
For the youngest of our service recipients, we offer the following services:  
 

¶ Early Intervention, a program where therapists provide a  
 system of supports for children birth to three years of age to help meet the          
 developmental and health -related needs of the child.  

¶  Developmental Daycare and Preschool provide educational and fun  
  environments for children with and without disabilities.  

¶  Respite programs provide families with an opportunity for a break of the 24 - hour    
  care giving responsibility.  

Sensory Playground and Increased Therapeutic Visits Help  
The Jerry Davis Center for Children and Families Thrive in 2017 -2018 

 
The Arc of Somerset Countyõs Jerry Davis Center for Children and Families (JDCCF) celebrated many new     

developments in 2017. We were most honored to receive support for an outdoor sensory activity classroom on 

Saturday, October 21st , led by the Leadership Somerset Class of 2017. 

  

Leadership Somerset is an adult community leadership program for people who live or work in  Somerset 

County.  Each year, participants are required to complete a class project that gives back to the          

community.   The volunteer leadership team designed and installed the Outdoor Sensory Activity Classroom at 

the  centerõs existing outdoor playground that included a water and mud  station, a sensory  garden, a music 

area made of utensils, pvc pipes and aluminum cans.  The sensory area supports youngsters in reaching, 

grasping, touching new textures and is sometimes messy and fun!  

  

The outdoor classroom, composed of mostly up -cycled materials, has created a sustainable, full sensory     

curriculum that is required by the JDCCFõs Quality Rating and Improvement System (QRIS).  QRIS is a           

systematic approach to assess, improve and communicate the level of quality in early and school -age care and 

education programs.   The volunteer group installed and completed the project with much help from local 

community supporters and in -kind donations.  

  

The Jerry Davis Center for Children and Families is most grateful for the support of this giving  community and 

proud to see the curious, smiling faces of its students as they continue to explore this new learning element.  

  

Another important point of pride for 2017 is an increase in therapeutic visits from studentsõ Early Intervention 

Therapists. As a mission driven educational program for some very special children, it is important that JDCCF 

keeps its doors open to the full range of needs our students have. Creating and encouraging a safe,            

comfortable learning environment where students and professionals can work hard on complex needs when 

other environments cannot accommodate, represents some of the centerõs most important work. The Jerry 

Davis Center for Children and Families looks forward to a bright new school year welcoming students and 

those who support them to an inclusive and fun experience.  
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Adult & Senior ServicesAdult & Senior ServicesAdult & Senior Services    

              Finding His Voice: Old Stirling Resident Advocates for a Communication Device  

 

Danny, a long-term Old Stirling Group Home resident in Warren Township may be non -verbal and non-ambulatory, 

but his strong desire to communicate shines through as he spends a great deal of time socializing with friends from 

all walks of life.  For most of his life, Danny has communicated with a basic communication board that is attached to 

his wheelchair tray.   His only form of communication is through using his fist which point to words on the board.   It 

was his strong desire to progress with new technology that prompted his request to apply to the annual Holiday 

Wish Book to the local Somerset County newspaper, the Courier News. The Wish Book is an annual community     

program that helps raise funds for specific òwishó requests from various community members in need.  

 

òDanny is eager to explore other options to help develop his communication skills so that he can form stronger 

bonds with people around him. Success here will minimize the feeling of being isolated or misunderstood.ó  states 

Rich Abrum, Old Stirling Group Home Manager 

 

This spring, Danny actively participated in a joint speech therapy evaluation and augmentative communication 

evaluation. This included trials with a variety of communication device options to include a standard laptop      

computer, I pad and formal Dyanvox systems.  Danny experimented with many forms of access including touching 

his wrist to the screen; switch access with a switch placed under his right foot and behind his head; eye gaze 

through the process of calibrating the movement of his eyes with the screen; and head tracking through the use of 

an infrared sticker placed either on his  forehead or nose. He was able to indicate through the use of his word board 

and non-verbal communication which systems worked best for him and which he preferred. During each of these 

trials, Danny worked on accessing a òCommunicatoró program which uses either general  scanning or a row/column 

scanning feature in order to  populate words to create sentences.  

 

Danny is currently working with the team to determine the most effective communication system for him and is 

very much looking forward to celebrating his 50 th birthday this year with friends and family as he unveils his new 

communication device and fulfills his dream of communicating further as a friend, advocate, and community    

member with ease.  

 

The Arc of Somerset County looks forward to supporting him in this exciting new learning journey.                     

Congratulations to Danny on this brave new step!  

 

òIt is exciting to observe Danny so actively involved in the process of carefully selecting his 
communication device.   We continue to reinforce with him that he is the MOST important 
person on the team.ó  

Karen Z. Kowalski, MPH, OTR and Director of Adult Services for The Arc of Somerset County. 
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Employment Services Achieving SuccessEmployment Services Achieving SuccessEmployment Services Achieving Success    

Self Advocates on the Move!Self Advocates on the Move!Self Advocates on the Move!    

The Arc provides a range of services for adults with intellectual and  
developmental disabilities that allow each individual the opportunity to 
live, work, and recreate in their own way.  
We provide: 

* Safe and healthy places to live in the community.  

* Employment opportunities ranging from center -based work to  
community -based jobs. 

* Specialized services to meet the changing needs of our persons-
served as they age. 
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Adam has been a hard working member of The Arc of  
Somerset County in the Supported Employment and Adult 
Training Center for many years. Adam has had various 
community jobs starting back from 1998 working 
at Muhlenberg Hospital for the Courier News.  
 
In the last year, Adam was excited to have been hired at a 
fairly new eating establishment called Aroogaõs Grill in 
and Sports Bar in Plainfield NJ. Adam was a big advocate 
for getting this job.   The manager was so impressed by 
Adamõs confidence, that he hired Adam on the spot. 
 
Adam started off training at Aroogaõs with his job coach 
wrapping silverware in preparation for the lunch and   
dinner crowds.   Within weeks, Aroogaõs management felt 
confident in Adam  and had him help out washing 
dishes.  Adam was able to work independently without a 
job coach with him in a matter of weeks.   He integrated 
into the Aroogaõs team and work flow easily.      

All the staff members at the restaurant treat Adam 
with respect . They are known to end their staff   
meetings with Adam leading the cheer òGo Arroogasó! 
 
The Aroogaõs Restaurant received The Arc of Somerset 
County òEmployer of the Yearó award in 2018. Adam 
was given a Friday night shift - one of the busiest shifts 
of the week, to assist the kitchen staff. Adam adjusted 
well with minimum training.   
  
Adam is known to achieve success at all of his previous 
jobs and is known to make his workplace a more    
positive place. The Arc of Somerset would like to    
congratulate Adam on his newest community success. 
 
The Arc of Somerset County would like to thank      
Arrogaõs Grill and Sports Bar for their commitment to 
inclusive employment opportunities to adults with    
intellectual and developmental disabilities living in 
Somerset County. 

Self-advocates provide important knowledge, experience, and skills that individuals,          
organizations, and government agencies need in order to effectively support the needs 
and dreams of people with intellectual and developmental disabilities. Our self advocacy 
group ð òAdvocates for Changeó has been active and engaged for over 25 years and they 
show no signs of slowing down. 
 
The group has used their individual and collective voices to promote awareness and    
education regarding the rights and responsibilities of those with Intellectual and          
Developmental Disabilities.  Their goal is to support each other in becoming better self advocates while engaging in 
activities at the local, county, state and national level to increase the understanding and consciousness of the    

community with regards to the value and contributions of our citizens with disabilities.  

Our local chapter joins forces with chapters from all over the country to tackle the most pressing issues that could 
affect the quality of life for those who live with I/D.  Among this yearõs priorities are: 
· Medicaid, the Affordable Care Act (ACA)   ·Supplemental Security Income (SSI)   · Social Security  
 
Medicare and civil rights laws like the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) are lifelines for people with I/DD and 
their families, providing benefits, supports, and civil rights protections that help make community living possible.  
In 2017, The Arc called on all advocates to join us in reaching out to the President and Congress to educate them 
on the importance of these lifelines and to urge them to preserve ð not cut -- these essential programs and civil 
rights laws.  

Please join our advocacy efforts - every voice counts!  



The Achievement Center at Raritan Valley Community CollegeThe Achievement Center at Raritan Valley Community CollegeThe Achievement Center at Raritan Valley Community College    

The Achievement Centerõs New Curriculum Coordinator and                                     

Growth in Programs and Enrollment in 2017 -2018 

The Achievement Centerõs post-secondary education program is a collaboration between The Arcs of Somerset 

and Hunterdon Counties, and Raritan Valley Community College (RVCC).  As an inclusive college experience for 

our  students, classes are held in the Arts Building on The RVCC campus.  The goal of this certificate -based    

program is to provide students with the opportunity to participate in a college experience on the RVCC campus 

while receiving additional support to maximize their success academically, socially, and with regard to future 

employment and lifelong learning.  

The objective of The Achievement Center (TAC) is to help students transition into college life.   Post-secondary 

education classes and experiences address many subjects, such as critical reading; communication skills; writing 

essays and research papers; study habits, note-taking, and time management of coursework/studies. In addition, 

we put equal importance on the social component of college life with regard to interaction with students and 

faculty, self advocacy on college resources, building friendships, and navigating life on campus. Peer mentors 

meet regularly to assist each student.  

In January 2018, Bob Hulit, formerly of the Clinical Services Department, was introduced as the New Curriculum 

Coordinator for TAC.   In its third year, TAC continues to grow.   In 2017/2018, 21 students attended the program 

that featured four new classes ð all designed to enhance the students experience not only academically, but also 

socially.   This person-centered approach allows our students to improve their reading, time management skills, 

writing, verbal and non -verbal skills. We introduced four new classes during the academic year:                     

Page One: Thinking About Reading,  Stage Fright:   Introduction to Public Speaking, Social Skills for Small 

Groups Writing Out Loud.  

  

Starting this upcoming 2018/2019 Academic Year,  The Achievement Center plans to introduce several more 

classes, which include:  

¶  Research and the Writing Process  

¶ A Math and Money use curriculum hopeful for Spring 2019  

  

The Achievement Center is ever grateful to its partners at RVCC, its instructors and student mentors and most 

notably, our many talented students who have chosen a multitude of brave and diverse college paths. We are 

excited to continue with them in their journey as we welcome a new incoming class in 2018.  
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The Arc Foundation of Somerset CountyThe Arc Foundation of Somerset CountyThe Arc Foundation of Somerset County    

The Arc Foundation of Somerset County was established in 1999 to    

assist The Arc of Somerset County in meeting the increased need 

for community programs and services for children and adults with 

intellectual and developmental disabilities.    

The Arc Foundation of Somerset County provides vital funding to the programs and services 

of The Arc of Somerset County to ensure long term viability for individuals with             

disabilities, their families and the community as a whole. The Foundationõs purpose is to 

promote, support, and further the interests of The Arc of Somerset County through     

fundraising, philanthropic activities, and volunteer engagement.   

The Foundation receives individual donations and corporate donations which include 

matching gifts and employee giving contributions, donations for Camp Jotoniõs Capital 

Campaign, fundraising from two major events per year, as well as dividends, investments 

and restricted income from private grants that are written specifically for The Arc of   

Somerset County Programs. 

During FY 2017-2018, The Arc Foundation of Somerset County  

completed fundraising activities and grant writing for the        

following programs and services for The Arc of Somerset County.  

 
* 140 children received respite services through the òKids Night Outó  

program. 

* Over 50 children benefited from new supplies for The Jerry Davis 

Center for Children and Families.  

* $31,000 in grants were received for children who attended the   

Developmental Daycare and Preschool. 

* 8 campers attended the Camp Jotoni respite scholarship  programs 

from an awarded grant.  

* $71,626 was raised toward the Camp Jotoni Capital Campaign.  

* Over 210 adults received enhanced recreational programs.  

* 98 adults living in group homes received over 394 hours of volunteer 

services that helped with beautification and enhancements of their 

homes. 

* 362 volunteers with over 3,280 hours were coordinated by The Arc 

Foundation of Somerset County that helped the improvements at 

our adult and childrenõs programs, including Camp Jotoni. 

 

On November 3rd 2017, The Arc Foundation hosted the 45th    

Annual Arc Angel Gala at the Bridgewater Marriott raising over 

$117,920 from sponsors and attendees. 

On June 2nd 2018, The Annual Step Up for The Arc 5K and Walk 

event at Duke Island Park in Bridgewater helped raise over 

$30,000.  888   



Camp Jotoni Renovation Plan UpdateCamp Jotoni Renovation Plan UpdateCamp Jotoni Renovation Plan Update    
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We are excited to share with you that we are now finalizing plans 
to break ground on the first cabin with the support of our Board of 
Directors and staff. Efforts have been increased to secure the    
remaining philanthropic funds to complete the first phase of our 
Camp Jotoni Capital Campaign. 
  
We are also pleased to share with you that the Family of the late 
Max Spann Sr. and long time Arc supporter, John 
Ridley have agreed to serve as our honorary chairs of the        
Campaign Committee. Under the  leadership of the Board of      
Directors of The Arc of Somerset County, The Board of Trustees of 
The Arc Foundation of Somerset County and with the support and 
trust of Mr. Ridley and the Spann family, we are certain that we 
are positioned to complete this phase of the plan.  
 
Our past supporters, camp families and corporate supporters have 
been contacted to  provide the opportunity to learn more about 
the Capital Campaign and to gauge interest in participating.  
 
To learn more about this renovation campaign stage, please speak 
to  Lisa Marie Arieno, Director of The Arc Foundation to set up a 
personal time to meet to review our plans, answer questions you 
may have about the Capital Campaign and discuss your own      
interest in investing in Camp Jotoni and ultimately in our special 
needs campers. 
  
On behalf the Camp staff and  The Arc Board of Directors and the 
Foundation Board of Trustees we want to thank you for your          
consideration and for standing with us in our effort to lay the       
foundation for Camp Jotoni's future.  
  
Lauren Frary              Josh Burke                   Lisa Marie Arieno  
Executive Director  Camp Jotoni               The Arc Foundation  
 

 

Honorary Chair  
John Ridley Esq. 
Max Spann Jr. & Family  
 
Campaign Committee  

Timothy McKeown, Esq. 

Michael Stefani, CFP 

Daryle Peterson 

Ronald Slahetka 
 
Professional Partners  
Brian Bosenberg, LEED AP 
B.W. Bosenberg Corp. 
Director, Roselle Savings 
Bank 
 
Tom Fik, P.E., C.M.E., LEED 
AP  
Carroll Engineering Corp.  
 
Carmine Cerminara, AIA 
Cerminara Architects  
 
Katharine A. Coffey, Esq.  
Day Pitney LLP Law Firm 
 
Camp Director  
Josh Burke 
 
The Arc Foundation  
Scott Ritter , President  
Brian Bosenberg,  
Vice President 
Eric Mandelbaum,  
Secretary 
Vincent Lombardo 
Lauren Frary, MA 
Chris Corvino 
Jonedel Pangan, MBA 
Lisa Marie Arieno 
Laura Ziegler 
 

The Arc Foundation  
of Somerset County 
45 Route 202 South  

PO Box 903 
Far Hills, NJ 07931 

Phone: 908-658-3805 
foundation@thearcofsomerset.org  
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Adult Recreation  Adult Recreation  Adult Recreation     

Accessing Music Group Performs the  
Star Spangle Banner at the Step Up Walk 

Special Olympics Bowling Event 

òPeter & The Wolfó Fundraiser for Adult Services at 
Church of the Hills by members of the NJ Symphony  

Orchestra 

Synergy Wrestlers Host Band of Brotherõs 
Menõs Group  

Special Birthday Celebrations 

Womenõs Group Receives Manicures on               
Day of Pampering 

Volunteer Thank You Card Making 
Day at Branchburg ATC 



Runners Walkers and Volunteers Support the Annual 5K June 2 
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Arc of Somerset County in The CommunityArc of Somerset County in The CommunityArc of Somerset County in The Community    

Camp Jotoni Hosts Warren  Twp. Chamber of Commerce Meeting 

Direct Support Professionals Are Celebrated at The Annual Staff Party  



THE ARC OF SOMERSET COUNTY, INC. AND AFFILIATES 

(A New Jersey Not-for-Profit Organization) 

Consolidated Statement of Activities (Projected) 
Year Ended June 30, 2018 

   Unrestricted 
Termporarily 

Restricted  Total  

Operating Support and Revenues      

Federal State and County Financial          
Assistance and Billable Services   $                  15,348,178             15,348,178  

   Tuition and Fees                            540,584                  540,584  

   Rent                            617,175                  617,175  

   Contracts, Projects and Grants                            165,151                  165,151  

   Fundraising                            135,000                  135,000  

   Contributions                              46,708   $         245,000                 291,708  

   Cost of Care and Other Revenues                            418,299                   418,299  

       

Total operating support and revenues #  $                  17,271,095   $         245,000            17,516,095  

Net assets released from restrictions                            100,000             (100,000)                         -    

Total revenues and support   $                  17,371,095   $         145,000            17,516,095  

          

Operating Expenses      

   Program services                       14,397,977             14,397,977  

   Support services                          2,734,269                2,734,269  

Total operating expenses   $                  17,132,246             17,132,246  

          

Surplus from Operating Support and  
Revenue over Operating Expenses 
(excluding Depreciation and Amortization) #  $                       238,849   $         145,000                 383,849  

Other changes:      

   Investment Income   $                         15,007                    15,007  

   Gain on Sale of Property and Equipment   $                         96,500                    96,500  

          

Net Result - Surplus/(Deficit)    $                       350,356   $         145,000   $            495,356  
***The above Net Surplus is exclusive of non cash 
expenses such as depreciation and amortization.  
Inclusion of these expenses will reduce the Net 
Surplus.         
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The Arc of Somerset County Donor FamilyThe Arc of Somerset County Donor Family   

20172017 --20182018   

Realizing Dreams Legacy Society 

The following donors have demonstrated their commitment to ensuring that  

The Arc Mission continues to endure by pledging to make a planned gift to the agency 

and for five years of consistent gifting.  

These donors will also be listed in their respective giving categories for this year.  

Mr. & Mrs. Louis Baldino               

Mr. Joaquin Duato Boix 

Mr. Brian Bosenberg &  Dr. Beth Hunton 

B.W. Bosenberg 

Bridgewater Nissan 

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Brooks          

Ms. Patricia Carlson   

Cerminara Architect  

Carroll Engineering  

Assemblyman Jack Ciattarelli   

Mr. Ryan Claringbold      

Ms. Susan Colodney       

Mr. & Mrs. Frank Dattoli      

Deluccia Commercial Group      

Doherty Enterprise, Inc.  

Edmund G. Taussig & Frances Kath Taussig 

Foundation, Inc.          

Mrs. Jean I. Ellis                

Ms. Carol Fanning            

Ms. Lauren Frary 

Ms. Maureen Gill             

Mr.  George Glikerdas   

Mr. Alan Bart Grant Esq. 

Mr. & Mrs. George Green   

Mr. & Mrs. William Hoffman           

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Huck    

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

Lebanon Reformed Church            

Mr. & Mrs. David Lees   

Mr. & Mrs. Eric  Mandelbaum     

Mr. & Mrs. Timothy McKeown 

Meeker Sharkey and Hurley, LLC              

Mr. Robert Morris           

NJ State Council Knights of Columbus     

Mr. & Mrs. Fred Patterson           

Mr. Jim Richart & Ms. Deirdre Kramer  

Mr. & Mrs. Scott Ritter   

Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Sharples   

Mr. & Mrs. Andy Silwanowicz     

Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Slahetka         

Spooky Brook Ladies Golf League 

Viking Termite & Pest Control, Inc.            

Willis Towers Watson 

Diamond Circle ($10,000 or more) 

AT&T  
B. W. Bosenberg Corporation, Inc.  

Ms. Patricia Carlson  
CompoSecure  

Estate of Robert R Dedecker 
Ethicon, Inc.   

These gifts and grants of over $10,000 ensure the continued fulfillment of The Arc 
of Somerset Countyõs mission. We thank these donors for helping us provide the 

very best quality of service.  

13 



Gold Circle ($1,000-$9,999) 

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Applegate  

Mr. Joaquin Duato Boix  

Brother International Corp.   

CaringCrowd Matching Gift Program  

Cerminara Architect   

Mrs. Kathryn Chapin  

Church & Dwight Employee Giving Fund  

Contract All, LLC.   

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Debiasi  

Drinker, Biddle & Reath, LLP  

Edmund G. Taussig & Frances Kath Taussig 

Foundation, Inc.   

Ms.  Carol Fanning  

Far Hills Race Meeting Association, Inc.  

Mr. & Mrs. Bruce Friedman  

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Hammer  

John Jay Crandall, AIA  

Kimmerle Group Management Corp. Inc.  

Mr. & Mrs. Geoffrey King  

Dr. Charlotte Lacroix   

Lebanon Reformed Church  

Mrs. Judith Lee  

Magyar Bank Charitable Foundation  

Mr. & Mrs. Eric Mandelbaum  

Mr. & Mrs. Timothy McKeown  

Meeker Sharkey and Hurley, LLC  

  

Melwood Horticultural Training Center, Inc.   

Nestle Health Science  

NJ State Council Knights of Columbus  

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, PA  

Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Pasek  

Mrs. Roe Patterson  

Pearl Properties  

Mr. Daryle Peterson & Ms. Paula Cincotta 

Mr. Tony Petrella   

Mr. Jim Richart  & Ms. Deirdre Kramer 

Mr. & Mrs. John Ridley  

Mr. & Mrs. Scott Ritter   

Roselle Savings Bank  

Santander Bank  

Mr. & Mrs. Andy Silwanowicz  

Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Slahetka 

Mrs. Virgiene Spann  

Spooky Brook Ladies Golf League  

St. Josephs Catholic Church  

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Stefani  

The Arc of New Jersey  

The MENTOR Network Charitable Foundation 

United Way of Northern New Jersey  

Mr. & Mrs. Bill Vanderberg   

Ms. Consuela Washington  

Wellcraft Construction Company   

Wells Fargo Foundation  

These gifts of $1,000 to $9,999 contribute to the more than 40 programs operated 
by The Arc of Somerset County to enhance the lives of children and adults with      

intellectual and developmental disabilities.  
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Silver Circle ($500 - $999)  

Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Albanese  

Mr. John Ascione  

Assemblyman Jack Ciattarelli   

Mr. Patrick Augaitis & Ms. Maria Morandi Bank 

of America Charitable Foundation  

Ms. Victoria Bixel   

Bridgewater Nissan  

Mr. Bradley Cochran  

Ms. Marie Comerford  

Ms. Maria De Sapio  

Mr. Tim Deluccia  

Deluccia Commercial Group  

Mr. & Mrs. Walter Ficzko   

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund   

Ms. Lauren Frary  

Mr. William Fredericks   

Fulton Bank of New Jersey  

Ms. Jill Glassman  

Mr. & Mrs. Pete  Glikerdas  

Mr. & Mrs. William Hoffman   

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Huck  

IBM Employee Services Center  

Interior Motives Inc.   

Investors Bank  

Ms. Stefanie Irwin  

Mr. & Mrs. Tom Kelly  

Mr. David Langer  

Mr. & Mrs. Vincent Lombardo  

Jewish Community Foundation of Greater Metro 

West  Lori and Steve Klinghoffer Fund  

Max Spann Auctions Co.  

Ms. Jennifer Ogrodnik  

Mr. & Mrs. Richard Otten   

Our Lady of the Mount Church  

Peapack-Gladstone Bank  

PSE&G Foundation  

Rotary Club of Hillsborough Foundation  

Sax LLP  

Mr. Robert Schaffer & Ms. Jeanne Guarnieri 

Schwab Charitable Fund  

Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Sharples  

Ms. Dori Skelding  

Ms. Karen Sodano  

Tkelly, Inc   

Mr. & Mrs. James Trujillo   

Mr. Jim Vanderpoel  

Vanguard Charitable  

Mr. Laurence Weppler & Ms. Madelyn Devine  

Mr. & Mrs. Jonathan Wilk  

These supporters of The Arc of Somerset County family contributed $500 to $999 
in 2017-2018. These funds allow us to build on our present successes and to meet 

the needs of the future.  
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The donors whose gifts and grants range from $250 to $499 help us sustain and enrich our       

programs, while providing a nurturing atmosphere to all we serve.  

Bronze Circle  Contõd ($200- $499)  

Ms. Michelle Allen  

Mr. & Mrs. Louis Baldino  

Ms. Cristine Baroncin  

Mr. & Mrs. Richard Becker  

Ms. Tiffany Berns  

Bishop Janes United Methodist Church  

DBA Omni Finishing Systems  

Blast Finishing Inc.  

Mr. & Mrs. Carlos Blauman  

Ms. Betty Bomberger  

Mr. Brian Bosenberg & Dr. Beth Hunton  

Mr. James Cain  

Carroll Engineering Corporation  

Circle Floors  

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Coffey  

Mr. George Cooney  

Day Pitney LLP  

Mr. & Mrs. John Doris  

Ms. Theresa Fasano  

Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Foran 

Mr. Jacob Garth  

Ms. Maureen Gill  

Mr. Adam Graham  

Gregory D. Hirsch MD, LLC  

Mr. & Mrs. John Griffin   

Mr. Robert Hage & Ms. Odette Adrian 

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Hall  

Henkel of America  

Ms. Joyce Heuman  

Ms. Bonnie Heuvelman  

Iannella General Contracting Inc.   

Mr. John Kelemen  

Mr. & Mrs. John King  

Larken Associates  

Mr. Michael Lee  

Mr. Joe Lees & Ms. Annie Swider 

Ms. Lisa  Ludwig  & Ms. Elisabeth Ludwig 

Ms. Gemma Lyons  

Ms. Josephine Magness-Murtaugh  

Mark & Gina's Pizza & Pasta Inc.  

Ms. Nancy Mastriano 

Ms. Jennifer McGarvey  

New Jersey American Water  

NFP Productions  

Mr. Hendrik Nijenhuis   

Ms. Jonedel Pangan  

PDQ Auto Supply  

Dr. & Mrs. Christopher Pericone  

PNC Institutional Asset Management  

Ms. Nancy Proko  

Raritan Valley Community College 

Mr. Roger & Pamela Michael Rhaesa 

Ms. Jennifer Rihacek  

Mr. Walter Roecker & Ms. Jeanette Frary   

Saker ShopRites, Inc.  

Mr. & Mrs. Sean Henry Sasiak  

Mr. & Mrs. Herman Simonse  

Somerville Elks Lodge #1068  

Ms. Cecilia Sweeney  

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Tropea  

Mr. Ozgur Tunceli  

United Way of Hunterdon County   

Unity Bank  

Mr. & Mrs. Jeff  Vanderoef  

Ms. Maria Vieira  

Mr. & Mrs. Peter Villani   

W.B. Mason  

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Walter  

Watchung PBA Local 193  

Mr. & Mrs. Bill  Wehner  

Mr. & Mrs. Alan Williams   
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Patrons ($1 - $199)  

Mr Kweku Aburam   

Mr. & Mrs. Steven Ader   

Amazon Smile   

Ms. Leslie Amendola   

Mrs. Barbara Anguella   

Mr. & Mrs. Philip Antman    

Ms. Lisa Marie Arieno-Weinschenk  

Mr.  Michael Aromando   

Ms. JoAnn Artfitch    

Ms. Lane Arthur   

Ms. Mary Atchey   

Auto Shop of Middlesex   

Automatic Communications   

Mr.  Venkatesham Badugu   

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Baffuto   

Ms. Carol Ballingall   

Ms. Pattu Barnes   

Mr. Scott Barr  

Ms. Lorraine Bartek   

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Benz Jr.  

Mr. & Mrs. Andrew Berks   

Mr. & Mrs. Robert Bernabe   

Ms. Jamie Bertoni   

Ms. Michelle Bilach   

Ms. Miriam Bloom   

Ms. Ella Blue   

Mrs. Kathleen Blumers   

Mr. John Blumers   

Mr. & Mrs. Richard Bogart   

Ms. Karen Bontempo   

Mr. & Mrs. Victor Bove   

Ms. Sarah Brake   

Mr. John Brennick   

Ms. Lisa Brodkin   

Mr.  Mark Brownlie  

Ms. Jennifer Brozon   

Mr. & Mrs. John Burke    

Ms. Johanna Burkhardt   

Ms. Marianne Burnosky   

Ms. Jamie Bussel   

Mr. William Bussey   

Ms. Jane Caggiano   

Ms. Barb Canavan   

Ms. Elizabeth Canavan   

Mr. Rob Capici   

Ms. Dawn Capozzi   

Caring Incorporated   

Dr. & Mrs. James Carroll   

Ms. Lorri Cefalone   

Mr. & Mrs. Alan Chambers   

Mr. Steven Chiang   

Mr. Austin Chou   

Ms. Theresa Churinskas   

The Honorable & Mrs. Jack Ciattarelli    

Mr. David Cirincione   

Ms. Erica Cirincione   

Mr. & Mrs. Robert Cirincione    

Ms. Elaine Clark   

Ms. Lisa Cloutier   

Ms. Diane Coffman   

Ms. Nyuma Cole     

Ms. Nancy Connolly   

Mr. Joe Conticchio   

Mr. Peter Contreiras    

Ms. Kimberly Cooper  

Mrs. Margaret Cortese & Ms. Margaret Smith 

Ms.  Patrice Cote   

Ms. Casey Coyle   

Ms. Susan Coyle   

Ms. Sandra Croce   

Ms. Barbara Cyprus   

Ms. Linda DaCruz   

Ms. Lynn Dahlberg   

Daniel A. Filippelli Trust    

Ms. Deborah DeDecker   

Ms.  Holly DeGioia-Smero   

Mr. & Mrs. Larry Del Rossi   

Ms. Hillary Della Penna    

We thank these wonderful donors who have made contributions of                       

$100 to $249  to support our mission.  
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Ms. Payal Desai   

Mr. & Mrs. Lloyd Desatnick   

Mr. & Mrs. Nirav Dharia   

Ms. Natalie Diakun   

Ms. Lisa  Dibsie   

Ms. Cindy Dickert   

Mr. Mervin Dickinson   

Ms. Jennifer Dinardi    

Ms. Sandra Dolan   

Ms. Ashley Donato   

Mr. Michael Donnellan   

Ms. Nancy Douglas   

Mr. Joseph Duffy   

Ms. Jamie Dungey   

Ms. Hannan Epstein   

Mr. & Mrs. Frank Fahner   

Family Care of Somerset  

Mr. & Mrs. John Faraone   

Mr. & Mrs. Detlef Felschow 

Mr. Derek Fetzer   

Mr  & Mrs. Tom Filmore   

Mr. Noah Fine   

Mr. Korbone Fong   

Ms. Kathryn Foster   

Ms. Angela Furka   

Ms. Sean Gaffney   

Garden State Landscapes 

Gem Appraisers Laboratory Inc.  

Mr. Tom Genova   

Mr. & Mrs. Gary Gingerich   

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Glacken   

Ms. Kathy Godfrey   

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Graber   

Mr. George Graham   

Ms. Tracey Gray-Walker  

Ms. Susan Greenstein   

Ms. Debbie Grimaldi   

Ms. Shona Grlenborn   

Mr. Scott Grossman 

Mr. & Mrs. John Grund   

Guardianship Account for Christopher Lundgren

   

Patrons ($1 - $199)  

Mr. David Guthaim   

Ms. Alice Hadley   

Ms. Samantha Hand   

Mr. & Mrs. Frank Hannon   

Mr. Lawrence Hans   

Mr. Justin Harmon   

Ms. Doreen Harris   

Ms. Head Sharon Head   

Ms. Michelle Herrling   

Mr. Kip Higgins   

Ms. Sue Holleman   

Mr. & Mrs. Tom Hopkins   

Ms.  Helene Horowitz   

Ms. Alice Hove   

Ms. Patty Huang   

Mr. Peter Hughes   

Ms. Gail  Hunton   

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Iannella    

IASE Co. Inc   

Ms. Jennifer Ibarra    

Ms. Amanda Jaggi   

Mr. Thaddeus James   

Mr. Austin Jay   

Mr. Ken Johnson  

Ms. Eva Marie Johnson   

Mr. Jason Justice   

Ms. Alicia Justice   

K&L Auto Body   

Mr. Clay Kellam   

Mr. Alex Kellam   

Ms. Natalie Kellam   

Ms.  Debbie Kennedy- Mount   

Ms. Khan Natalie Khan   

Ms. Kathy Kirk   

Ms. Emily Klinedinst   

Ms. Elizabeth Knesser   

Mr. Matthew Knipmeyer    

Ms. Heidi Kopitar   

Mr. & Mrs. Stanely Kopman   

Mr. & Mrs. Peter Korn   

Ms. Karen Kowalski   

Ms. Mary Ellen Krause   
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Patrons ($1 - $199)  

Mr. Steve Ladony   

Lakeland Bank   

Mr. Joseph Larramendia   

Ms. Linda Lawrence   

Ms. Marni Lazarescu   

Mr. Chris Lazzaro   

Mr. & Mrs. John Lee   

Mr. & Mrs. David Lees   

Mr. & Mrs. Howard Leitch    

Ms. Carol Levison   

Ms. Mary Levitsky   

Ms. Barbara Litwin   

Mr. & Mrs. Steve LoBosco   

Ms. Nicole Loia   

Ms. Robbie Lombardi   

Mr. Ahmad Long   

Ms. Julia Looney   

Mr. & Mrs. Adam & Michelle Lowe   

Ms. Madeline Lozowski   

Mr. & Mrs. Richard Lutzky   

Ms. Sandra Lynch   

Mr. & Mrs. George Maddaloni Jr.  

Ms. Anna Mahler   

Mr.  Daniel Majesky   

Manville Area Federal Credit Union    

Ms. Josiane Martinez   

Ms. Kristen May   

Mr. Timothy McCormick   

Mr. & Mrs. Neil  McDonough   

Ms. Tara McDonough   

Mr. & Mrs. William McGowan   

Mrs. Marlene McMahon   

Ms. Mary Lynn Mercado   

Mr. & Mrs. Andy Mertz   

Mr. Dave Meskers   

Ms. Rosalyn Michael   

Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Miholics   

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Miller    

Mr. & Mrs. Lewis Miller    

MMC Enterprises   

Mr. Robert Monson   

Mr. David Monson 

Ms. Leslie Moore  

Mr. Daniel Arango Mora  

Ms. Emily Mrotchek   

Mr. & Mrs. Harry Mullery    

Mr. Andrew Murphy   

Ms. Amanda Murphy   

Ms. Dorrie Myers 

Ms. Diane Needelman   

Network for Good    

Ms. Peggy Newton   

Ms. Deborah Ng   

Mrs. Lisa Nivison   

Ms. Olivia Oleary   

Mr. & Mrs. Darren Oller    

Mr. Michael O'Malley   

Mrs. Maureen Onyrscuk   

Ms. Jennifer Orlick & Ms. Kathy Shimmel 

Ms. Camille Orman   

Ms. Emily Palmieri   

Mr. & Mrs. Gary Todd Pancoast   

Ms. Yvette Parker   

Ms. Marcy Parker   

Mr. & Mrs. Charlie Parmelli    

Paypal Charitable Giving Fund   

Mr. Vincent Peluso & Ms. Emily Walsh 

Mrs. Carol Penn   

Mr. & Mrs. Giuseppe Pennetti   

Mr. & Mrs. James Pennetto   

Ms. Noelle Perrine   

Ms. Laura Phillips   

Ms. Paulann Pierson   

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Pietrzak   

Mr. & Mrs. Dave  Powers   

Ms. Gergana Radionova   

Mr. Andrew Ramos   

Mr. & Mrs. Bruce Rappoport   

Mr. John Rayho   

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Rayho   

Ms. Kathleen Rego   

Ms. Diane Reh   

Ms. Taylor Rehe   

Ms. Karen Rini   

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Roberts   

Ms. Rosa Rodriguez   

Ms. Holly Roman 

Mr. Blazej Rozanski    
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Patrons ($1 - $199)  

Mr. Thomas Rozycki   

Ms. Cheryl Runk   

Ms. Angelica Salamon   

Ms. Laura Salmon   

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Saradarian   

Mr. Troy Sarich   

Mr. & Mrs. Eric Sauer   

Ms. Jolene Schantz   

Mr. & Mrs. David Schatz   

Mr. Jason Scheib   

Ms. Mary Helen Schimminger   

Ms. Mary Schmitt   

Ms. Karin Schneider   

Mr. George Schulack   

Ms. Amy Schulz   

Arcadia University DPT Class of 2019 

Ms. Linda Schwartz   

Mr. & Mrs. Brett Schwayher   

Seber Logistics Consulting, Inc.   

Mr. Richard Semple   

Ms. Mariana Sentieri   

Ms. Kristy Shannon   

Ms Margaret Shapiro   

Ms. Susan Shermock   

Mr. & Mrs. Vance Sible   

Ms. Gracinda Silva   

Ms. Jennifer Skiba   

Ms. Melissa Skiba   

Mr. & Mrs. Richard Skorupski   

Ms. Ava Slatkin   

Ms. Sabrina Smith   

Ms. Maureen Spadoto   

Ms. Kimberly Spangler   

Ms. Wendy Spinner   

Ms.  Rosalyn Steinberg   

Ms. Kathleen Surdan   

Ms. Felicia Sutherland   

Mr. Travis Tallman & Mr. Michael Tallman  

Tapastre Somerville   

Mr. Francisco Tapiculin Jr.   

Ms. Carolanne Tarby   

Mr. & Mrs. Dean Telson   

Ms. Evelyn Tereman & Ms. Lorraine Bartek 

The Toa Reinsurance Company of America 

Ms. Vicky Thornton   

Ms. Mary Tomko   

Mr. Mark Torres   

Mr. Alex Toth    

Ms. Patricia Treidel    

Ms. Fran Trischetta   

Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Trksak   

Ms. Sherrie Tromt   

Mr. Kelvin Truong   

Mr. & Mrs. Bill Vanderberg    

VFW Post 2290   

Ms. Liz Vincent   

Ms. Melissa Vitale  

Ms. Kathy Walsh   

Mr. Ray Walsh   

Ms. Jerri Warner   

Mr. Norm Watkins   

Ms. Lori  Watson   

Mr. & Mrs. David Weinstein   

Ms.  Erin Wellinger   

Mr. Vernon Wells   

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Wells   

Mr. & Mrs. Eugene Wells   

Ms. Kristen Wells   

Mr. Donald Wharton   

Ms.  Carlie Wheeler   

Ms. Anita Whelan   

Mr. Marqus White   

Ms. Dana Wise   

Ms. Ellen Wright   

Ms. Traci Wrycza   

Ms. Pat Wydra   

Ms. Rita Wylie   

Mr. Lee Zandstra   

Mr. Raymond Zarish & Mr. Joseph Zarish 

Mr. Weidong Zhou & Ms. Mongliang Zhang 

Ms. Laura Ziegler   

Ms. Sherry Zippo   

Ms.  Lauren Zugale    
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Thank you donors of 2017 - 2018 

for your continued support of  

The Arc of Somerset County  

Mission!  



The Arc Foundation of Somerset Countyõs Corporate Volunteer Program 

With over 35 programs 
in Somerset County 
serving children and 
adults, and a 15 acre 
Special Needs Camp- 

Camp Jotoni in  
Warren Township,  

The Arc of Somerset 
County is the top choice 
for volunteer projects to 

many local businesses 
and civic community  
organizations in our 

community.  

Projects include indoor  
maintenance, interior and  

exterior repair and upkeep,  
landscaping projects and of 
course group and companion 

visits to those we serve 
which makes for memorable  
friendships  throughout the 

year.  

Projects are coordinated 
with The Arc Foundationõs         
Volunteer Coordinator and                   
Development Director on a  

bi-annual calendar year 
(Spring/Summer  and      

Summer/Fall)  

For more information 
on how to get a group         

volunteer activity             
organized for a team 
builder or to fulfill          

corporate philanthropic 
days of service,           
please contact  

The Arc Foundation of Somerset County 
908-658-3805 or e-mail foundation@thearcofsomerset.org  21 


